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OSPMA Board Cancels
2020 Fall Conferencel

After much thought, research, and debate the OSPMA regrets to an-
nounce it has decided to cancel the 2020 fall conference scheduled for
September 23rd and 24th at Lake Murray State Park. After 42 consecutive
years of having a state wide conference the board has voted to cancel this
year’s edition and to begin planning for one day workshops early in 2021
at sites in both the western and eastern side of the state. We have also
set dates for the 21-22 conference to be held at Lake Murray State park
as September 22nd and 23rd, 2021. So mark your calendar now to at-
tend.

The board felt that the uncertainty surrounding the start of school, the fact
that our personnel will be front and center in that process and not knowing
what schools policies and procedures will be regarding school travel for 20
-21, the prudent path would be to cancel this year’s conference and begin
planning for the possibility of hosting bigger, better winter workshops in
2021, with vendors present at sites on each side of the state.

After 42 consecutive years of hosting a conference the board did not
make this decision lightly and want to assure our members we are poised
and ready to return stronger than ever once this crisis settles down. We
had the largest and most successful winter training session of our history
in Feb. of this year and we are excited about what the future holds for the
OSPMA. We are financially sound for the coming year and will be provid-
ing more frequent newsletters during this period to keep you informed of
what’s happening and to remind you that our vendors are here to help you
through these uncertain times.

If you and your school are currently OSPMA members you will remain a
member until the registration for the 2021 conference begins next sum-
mer. All vendors will also keep their current status until then.
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OPERATIONS DIRECTOR: Vic Woods,
Caddo Kiowa Tech Cntr. 405-643-3237
vwoods@myckt.com
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Autumn Everett, Servpro 405-590-4689
autumn@servproedmond.com

STATE DEPT. ADVISER: Jason Gray
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jason.gray@sde.ok.gov

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:
Charles Womack
918-352-5454
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Date and location for the 2021 conference set!

The 2021 conference will return to Lake Murray State Park, Ardmore, OK on September 22nd and 23rd
with the Jim Shields Scholarship Golf tournament on the 21st at the Lake Murray course.

Mark vour calendars now and plan to attend.

OSPMA 20-21 Support Safety Memo’s available

As we begin to plan for the new normal in the coming school year do forget the labor department re-
quires regular safety training for all support personnel. The OSPMA developed a process for this
years ago and it has stood the test of time. The safety memo programs not only provide this training
but do it in a personalized manner and include sign in sheets for documentation should you be in-
spected by the labor department for this item. As always the Support Memo’s will just have the month
as the date and you can choose what day to hand out. This will allow you to stay on schedule. The
Transportation memos will be dated weekly coinciding with your school calendar. Both memos are
available to non-member schools at an increased cost. The order form is included on page 4 and the
complete safety program will be sent upon receipt of your purchase order number, completed renewal
form, school calendar and blank letterhead if different from last year. If you have any input for future
materials or questions concerning the Safety Programs or any other activities of the Oklahoma School
Plant Management Association, please don’t hesitate to contact any of the board members including
myself.

Safety and Security Micro-Credential program is up and running

Jason Gray. OSPMA board member, has informed us the State Department is making the School
Safety and Security Professional micro credentialing available to all OSPMA members. The partici-
pate codes to attend the training have been provided to Superintendents (or their delegates), so you
will need to get your code, or have your administrators ask the SDE for one. You may contact the
SDE, through the program, if you are having problems or questions.

More information is available at our websites below

https://sde.ok.gov/school-safety-and-security

https://sde.ok.gov/school-safety-and-security-professional-micro-credential

DON’T FORGET YOUR OSPMA VENDORS!
The vendors listed below have invested their time, efforts and money in support of OSPMA and Okla-
homa Schools. Please be sure to include them when purchasing supplies and services for you school.
They have shown their support for what each of you do everyday and have earned your consideration

(continued on next page)
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ServPro Autumn Everett - 405-590-4689 - autumn@servproedmond.com

Lennox Industries - David Pierce - 405-215-1028 - david.pierce@lennoxind.com

Carrier Enterprises - Tom Schafersman -913-558-5679 - Tom.schafersman@lennoxind.com

CCR Disaster Solution- Ryan Hill - 405-315-4434 - Ryan@certifiedcommercialrestoration.com

Burggraf Restoration - Brian Burggraf -918830-1195 - hburggraf1@gmail.com

Manhattan Construction Tyler McManaman 405-317-0359 - tmcmanaman@manhattanconstruction.com

SILVER SPONSORS

Bare Metal Standard - Eric Boyd - 918-806-6600 - eboydbms@gmail.com
Blackmon Mooring/BMS CAT - Maggie Hendrix-Raprich - mraprich@bmsmanagement.com
Firetrol Protection Systems - Deirdre Foster—918-260-4889 - dfoster@firetrol.net

BRONZE SPONSORS

Interface - Carissa Newcomb - 405-441-4635 - carrisa.newcomb@interface.com

Midwest Pathogend Services - Chris Schultheis - 888-505-7032 - info@midwest-pathogen.com
Harrison Energy Partners - Terry Rowe - TRowe@harrisonenergy.com

Engineered Equipment INC. - Duane Rictor - 405-525-7722 - drictor@eei-ok.com

OSPMA VENDOR MEMBERS

Harness Roofing - Jason Irvin - 918-805-1940 - jirvin@harnessroofing.com

Heartland Seating Inc. - Monty Kinman - 913-558-1467 - sales@heartlandseating.com

HIS Paint Manufacturing - Mike Scott - 405-409-2670 - mscott@hispaint.com

Sourceone Facility Maintenance -Tammy Payton - 918-804-1488 - tammy@sourceone-usa.com
TCS | The Genius of Simple - Scott Cannon - 972-450-9458 - scannon@tcsbasys.com

4 State Maintenance Supply - Paul Hurley 620-515-1449 - paul@4statemaintenance.com
Spartan Chemical - Jason Paschall - 918-734-5310 - jpaschall@spartanchemical.com

APS Fireco - Antony LaGrange - 405-249-4350 - antony.lagrange@apsfireco.com

J & J Flooring Group - Colby Hecox - colby.hecox@jjflooring.com

Entegrity - Matthew Graham - matthew.graham@entegritypartners.com

Energy Solutions & Energy Systems - Michael Halcomb - mhalcomb@es2ok.com

American Water Treatment - Roger Trout - Roger.trout@americanwatertreatment.com

Vesta Foundation Solutions - Ashley Armendariz  405-821-6734 - Ashley.armandariz@vestafs.com
Hotsy of Oklahoma - Dennis Voth - 580-548-4774 - dennis@hotsyok.com

Empire Paper Company - Daniel Long 580-548-4774 - Daniel.Long@empirepaper.com

Pannell Associates - Carter Pannell - 405-651-9166 - carter@pannellassociates.com

Allegion - Philip Sanderson - 405-202-7282 - Philip.Sanderson@allegion.com

SC Johnson Professional - Kevin Aebi704-608-6432 - KAebi@scj.com

Meyer Roofing and Sheet Metal - Douglas Hodges - 870-425-5188 - douglashodges1@gmail.com
Phoenix Restoration - Jamie Moore - 405-760-5251 - jamie.moore@phoenixrestoration.com

If you know of a school or vendor that needs to know about the OSPMA, send us
the contact information and we’ll reach out to them.
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Contact Charles Womack
918-352-5454
Email: director@ospma.org

Make check payable to: OSPMA

Mail to: 35718 W 251st Street S
Bristow, OK 74010

ORDER FORM - OSPMA SAFETY PROGRAMS - 2020 / 2021 SCHOOL YEAR

Date: P.O. #

Safety Program OSPMA MEMBER COST - $260.00 OAPT MEMBER COST - $260.00
NON MEMBER COST -$310.00 NON MEMBER COST - $310.00

Transportation Program OSPMA MEMBER COST - $260.00 OAPT MEMBER COST - $260.00
NON MEMBER COST -$310.00 NON MEMBER COST - $310.00

RENEWAL SUPPORT PROGRAM TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

REMINDER: SCHOOL CALENDAR ENCLOSED BLANK LETTERHEAD ENCLOSED

School/Vo-Tech/Higher Ed.

Address email

City State Zip

Name to appear on Support Mem-
os Title

Email Address

Name to appear on Transportation Mem-
os Title

Email Address




